CITY OF LUCAN
RESOLUTION NO. 2020-02

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DONATIONS RECEIVED
BY THE CITY OF LUCAN IN 2019

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes Section 465.03 provides that donations to the
City be accepted by resolution of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lucan received donations in the year 2019 from various
organizations and individuals as itemized on Exhibit A, attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of
Lucan, Minnesota:

That the donations on the attached Exhibit A are accepted in accordance with the
terms prescribed by the donors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: The City of Lucan City Council
expresses its’ thanks and appreciation for the donations.

Adopted by the Lucan City Council this 6" day of January 2020.

Rindy Fi]}éﬂoﬂ Shawna Allan, City Clerk




2019

Contributor

General Fund
Granite Rock Township
Megin’s Daycare
Lucan Lions
CS Painting
Knott’s Corner
FIB
MN Valley Telephone
Lucan Lions Club
Granite Rock Insurance
Booster Club

Total for Summer Rec Program

Five Star Community Foundation Grant
Total for Special Projects

Five Star Community Foundation Grant

Booster Club

Booster Club

Five Star Community Foundation Grant
Total for Park Renovations

CITY OF LUCAN
EXHIBIT A

Amount

$100.00
$x10.00
$x10.00
$x50.00
$x25.00
$x20.00
$x25.00
$200.00
$100.00

$300.00
$840.00

$500.00
$500.00

$4.,550.00
$2,042.00
$3,014.00
$x.500.00
$10,106.00

Purpose

summer rec shirts
summer rec shirts
summer rec shirts
summer rec shirts
summer rec shirts
summer rec shirts
summer rec shirts
summer rec program
summer rec shirts
summer rec program

ADA sidewalk at park

Park Remodel
Park Remodel
Park Remodel
Park Remodel



