## CITY OF LUCAN RESOLUTION NO. 2020-02

## A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DONATIONS RECEIVED BY THE CITY OF LUCAN IN 2019

**WHEREAS,** Minnesota Statutes Section 465.03 provides that donations to the City be accepted by resolution of the City Council; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Lucan received donations in the year 2019 from various organizations and individuals as itemized on Exhibit A, attached hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Lucan, Minnesota:

That the donations on the attached Exhibit A are accepted in accordance with the terms prescribed by the donors.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT:** The City of Lucan City Council expresses its' thanks and appreciation for the donations.

Adopted by the Lucan City Council this 6<sup>th</sup> day of January 2020.

Attest:

Shawna Allan, City Clerk

## CITY OF LUCAN EXHIBIT A

## 2019

Contributor	Amount	Purpose
General Fund		
Granite Rock Township	\$100.00	summer rec shirts
Megin's Daycare	\$x10.00	summer rec shirts
Lucan Lions	\$x10.00	summer rec shirts
CS Painting	\$x50.00	summer rec shirts
Knott's Corner	\$x25.00	summer rec shirts
FIB	\$x20.00	summer rec shirts
MN Valley Telephone	\$x25.00	summer rec shirts
Lucan Lions Club	\$200.00	summer rec program
Granite Rock Insurance	\$100.00	summer rec shirts
Booster Club	<u>\$300.00</u>	summer rec program
Total for Summer Rec Program	\$840.00	
Five Star Community Foundation Grant	\$500.00	ADA sidewalk at park
<b>Total for Special Projects</b>	\$500.00	
Five Star Community Foundation Grant	\$4,550.00	Park Remodel
Booster Club	\$2,042.00	Park Remodel
Booster Club	\$3,014.00	Park Remodel
Five Star Community Foundation Grant	\$x,500.00	Park Remodel
<b>Total for Park Renovations</b>	\$10,106.00	